How to Order
4 Port Solenoid Valve
Body Ported
Series VZ1000
Description
Foot bracket
Part no.
DXT170-34-1B
Note
With mounting screw (M3 x 8)
Option
Refer to pages 3-3-13 to 3-3-16 for manifold use.
Non plug-in VZ1120 5 L M5
Typ
e
of
 a
ctu
at
ion
Rat
ed
 vo
lta
ge
Elec
tri
ca
l e
nt
ry
Lig
ht
/S
ur
ge
 vo
lta
ge
 su
pp
re
ss
or
Por
t s
ize
Opt
ion
Type of actuation �
Rated voltage �
1
2 position single
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
9∗
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
Other
∗ Option ∗ Not available for “GZ”, “HZ” and “DOZ”
∗ Bracket is not mounted.
∗ Type “LN”, “MN”: with 2 sockets.
L: With lead wire